dealers, insurance companies, and registered investment companies.

Company management must have reasonable grounds to believe (on the basis of information obtained from

the shareholder concerning his investments, financial situation and needs, and any other information known

by the undersigned) that: (i) by meeting the suitability standards outlined above, the purchaser is or will be

in a financial position appropriate to enable him to realize to a significant extent the benefits described in

the Offering; (ii) the purchaser has a liquid net worth or net worth sufficient to sustain the risks inherent to

the Company, including losses of investment and lack of liquidity; and (iii) the Company is otherwise a

suitable investment for the purchaser.

19

USE OF PROCEEDS

The proceeds to the Company from the sale of the Shares of common stock offered hereby (before

associated organization and offering expenses) are estimated to be approximately $25,000,000 if the

maximum offering is achieved and $1,000,000 if the minimum offering is achieved. (See also

“Capitalization” below). The following illustrates the Company’s estimated application of proceeds (% in

parentheses).

  $1,000,000  $12,000,000  $25,000,000

  Minimum Mid-Point Maximum

  Dollar % Dollar % Dollar %

SIH Americas

 Construction and Real Estate $250,000  25% $750,000  6% $1,750,000 7%

 Communications $100,000  10% $100,000  1% $1,100,000 4%

 Manufacturing $100,000  10% $200,000  2% $5,200,000 21%

 Financial Services $0  0% $0  0% $300,000 1%

 Funeral Services $0  0% $600,000  5% $600,000 2%

 Project Management Services $0  0% $1,200,000  10% $1,200,000 5%

 Automotive Repair/ Training $0  0% $800,000  7% $1,000,000 4%

 Laundry Services $0  0% $0  0% $600,000 2%

Sub-Totals $450,000  45% $3,650,000  30% $11,750,000  47%

SIH International

 Indigenous Business Development $100,000  10% $6,500,000  54% $6,500,000 26%

 Financial Services $0  0% $0  0% $2,000,000 8%

Sub-Totals $100,000  10% $6,500,000  54% $8,500,000  34%

IPO Expenses $100,000  10% $200,000  1.7% $400,000  1.6%

General & Administrative

 Personnel * $200,000  20% $500,000  4% $800,000  3.2%

 Legal Fees $27,000  3% $27,000  0.2% $100,000  0.4%

 Accounting $10,000  1% $17,000  0.1% $25,000  0.1%

 Printing $10,000  1% $10,000  0.1% $25,000  0.1%

 Office $10,000  1% $10,000  0.08% $25,000  0.1%

Sub-Totals $357,000  36% $764,000  6% $1,375,000  5.5%

Investment Total $907,000  81% $10,914,000  91% $21,625,000  87%

Working Capital $93,000  19% $1,086,000  9% $3,375,000  14%

Totals $1,000,000  100% $12,000,000  100% $25,000,000  100%

* There will be no compensation to officers, directors or any subsidiaries associated with the sales of

this Offering.  As stated in the Use of Proceeds, once the minimum is reached, the Company intends to

expand its activities which will require operational staff who will be compensated. At the time the

minimum is reached, the initial staff, which includes four of the existing officers and directors, Messrs.

Oxendine, Timbrook and Jackson, will become salaried employees.

The anticipated application of proceeds above does not, however, include expected cash flow from, very

specifically, any joint venture agreement described in the Offering Circular, each of which is expressly